Product:
Metral Header
Straight
HM1W-series
Product
Manager: F. Lahoreau
Part Numbers
Concerned: See list attached

standardization on 5-digit part number system. Products HM1W and XXXXX-XXX are form-fit-
function identical. Due to the wide spread in documentation at our customers we did
grandfather the HM1W-part number system.
Over the years conversion has taken place to the recommended 5 digit part number system
and it is confusing and no longer cost effective to continue both systems.
Next to IEC-standardized modules, the use of HM1W-monoblock designs was popular in mid
nineties. Exploring the benefits of standard modules, the appreciation and design-in of mono
block reduced. With the reduction of volume in these customer specials and lack of any new
development, we will adjust our portfolio accordingly.
Meeting requirements of the Mil/ Aero market, we will still continue with strategic HM1W-
partnumbers containing the special identification code “400”.
Implementation Date:
Last order date: Dec 31, 2008
Last shipment date: Feb 27, 2009.
Affected Part Numbers:
See list attached
Alternative Products:
Active HM1W part numbers addressing standard modules are crossed to XXXXX-XXX system.
Monoblocks can be built using standard signal modules however adjustments might be needed
due to low volume demand, customized pin assignments and application requirements. We will
be most happy to advice on request.
Action Required:
Please inform related OEMs and their partners and highlight the option for a last-time-buy
before year end.
For questions regarding this PCN contact:
Franck Lahoreau
2mm backpanel Product Manager
 +33230603369
   or contact your nearest FCI representative
Rev D
E-3519 GS-23-018
Product/Process
Change
Notification
PCN08147
PCN Item Number Change Effective / Last Time
Buy Date Last Shipment Date Last Disty return date Replacement Part Alternate Part
PCN08147 HM1SP342 END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 HM1SP342LF
PCN08147 HM1SP342LF PROCESS TRANSFER
PCN08147 HM1SP380 END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 HM1SP380LF
PCN08147 HM1SP380LF PROCESS TRANSFER
PCN08147 HM1W41AKR000H6 END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 85713-130
PCN08147 HM1W41AKR000H6LF END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 85713-130LF
PCN08147 HM1W41AKR000H6P END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 85713-130
PCN08147 HM1W41AKR400H6PLF PROCESS TRANSFER
PCN08147 HM1W41ALR000H6 END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 85713-140
PCN08147 HM1W41ALR000H6P END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 85713-140
PCN08147 HM1W41ANR000H6 END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 70232-131
PCN08147 HM1W41ANR000H6P END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 70232-131
PCN08147 HM1W41APR000H6 END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 70232-111
PCN08147 HM1W41APR000H6LF END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 70232-111LF
PCN08147 HM1W41APR000H6P END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 70232-111
PCN08147 HM1W41APR000H6PLF END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 70232-111LF
PCN08147 HM1W41APR104H6P END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 89073-188
PCN08147 HM1W41APR104H6PLF END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 89073-188LF
PCN08147 HM1W41APR131H6P END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 89073-109
PCN08147 HM1W41APR397H6P END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 89073-184
PCN08147 HM1W41APR397H6PLF END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09 89073-184LF
PCN08147 HM1W41APR400H6P END OF LIFE 31-Dez-08 27-Feb-09